ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL

TO:  GLOBAL ENGIMNEERING SOLUTIONS DATE ISSUED; September 19, 2018
6700A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE, SUITE 301
BETHESDA, MD 20817 CONTRACT NO: 638-15-7
CONTRACT TITLE: Muttidisciplinary A&E Services

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A
VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been renewed. The “Contract Term” covered by this Notice of Contract

Renewal is effective October 1, 2018, and expires September 30, 2019, subject to any modifications as pravided for in the Contract
Documents.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No, 638-15-7, including any exhibits,
attachments or amendments thereto.

CONTRACT PRICING:

1. REFERTO ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 628-15-7
2. SEE ATTACHED RENEWAL TERM PRICE(S)

ATTACHMENT/S:
1. AMENDMENT NO. 2 ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 638-15-7
2. PRICING EFFECTIVE October 1, 2018

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEES SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Essi Najafi TELEPHONE NO: 301-216-2871
EMAIL ADDRESS: essin@theges.com
COUNTY CONTACT: Cynthia Wilson TELEPHONE NO: 703-228-4438
EMAIL ADDRESS: cwilson@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
anen Lowee

Sharon T Lewis
Purchasing Agent



o

ARLINGTON

VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NQ. 638-15-7

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 (“Amendment”} is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Arlington
County Agreement Number 638-15-7, dated October 5, 2016, (“Main Agreement as Amended”) and made between
Global Engineering Solutions, Inc., 6700A Rockledge Drive, Suite 301, Bethesda, MD 20817 (“Contractor”), a
Maryland Corporation authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth of Virginia, and the County Board of
Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract Term of the Main Agreement, the Contractor

and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration specified in this
Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows:

Contract term:

County and Contractor both agree to elect the second Subsequent Contract Term effective October 1, 2018 and
expiring September 30, 2019.

Contract Pricing:
Unit prices are adjusted based on the Agreement clause #5 “Price Adjustments”. Revised Attachment B “Contract
Pricing”, effective October 1, 2018 and expiring September 30, 2019, is attached to this Amendment.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON GLOBAL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, INC.

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

DCigitally signed by Ehsan Najafi
1| OH tneEhsan Hajafi paGlobal

Eh Sdn NaJ aﬁ Engineering Salutions, au

oot Stanon Lewe AUTHORIZED T
PRINT PRINT gssi Najafi

NAME: SHARON LEWIS NAME:

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT TiTLe; Frincipal

DATE: 10/01/2018 oarg,  09/10/18

1
Arlington County Agreement No. 638-15-7
Amendment No. 2



Arlington County
MEP and Related Multi-Disciplinary Services Specialization Area

Schedule of Labor Categories and Rales - Option Year (2

s T .

——

Global Engineeﬁng Solutions® | T Tom |

Base oH Proft [ biling | Feglen
Function Lahor Catcporics Finn Rale Rate o
Management Project Manager GES $ 6L25)8 97808 1591 ]S 1749 |S 17933
Senior Mechanical Engineer (LEED) GES § 692118 1I051]S 1797 1S 19770 ]S 20264
Project Mechanical Engineer GES S 567418 %60|S 4TI S 162088 16613
Slechanc

|Mcchamcn] Engineer GES S 3846]S  a6l41]S 29918 10%86]S 1261
IMcchamcul Designer GES $ 3606]S 35758]S 936 1S 10300]S 1558
Sentor Electrical Engineer (LEED) GES S 68611 10956]S 17828 19598 |S 200,88
|i‘rujcc1 Electrical Engineer GES S 528918  B4IS|S  1373|S I5108(S 15486

Elecumcal
|Elcclrical Engineer GES § 436615  627I|S N34S 124715 12783
[Ercetrical Designer Ges |s 3sss|s s72os  9n[s 1w219|s 1sos
Senior Plumbing Engineer GES S 58905 MO5|S 1530 |S 16825|s 17148

Pl
|Plumbing Engineer GES $ 39658 6331]S 1030 |S 1132 |S 11609
Senior Fire Protection Engineer GES S 6135]s 9796 ]s 1503 |S 17525 |S 17963

Fire Proteciion

[Fire Protection Engineer GES S dL11]s  o568]S 1068 |S 1745 |S 12037
Technical Suppon (CAD Operators) GES S 2798|S  Mos]s 72718 mo2ls &1
Suippt Clerical Suppon GES § 2202|s 36e60]S 59518 6547]S 6.1
Specification Writer GES § 662018 1057118 1719 ]S IB210 S  1%3.8)

’ . Tull -1 . .
Cox Graac + Spack Architects Base ol Profil Billing k“;a:?;“m
Function Labor Categonies Firm Rate Rate e
LEED Accredited Arclineet CG+S § 4d300]s 60| S 1206 18 13266 ]S 135498
rclubgcirg
Architect CG+S§ s J4io0]s GRRE]S 1099 |S 12087 |S 12349

Faithful+Gould, Inc. Base ol Profit Billing l:;:::ﬁl;;iuu
Function Labor Categorics Fitin Rate Rate s

Sentor Cost Estimator F+G § 5528|S  oRk9o|S 124218 13660 ]S 140,01

Cost Estimanng

Cosl Estimator F+G S d003|s 9u9]S B899 1S 9890 |s 10138

Polysonics, Acowstics & Technology Consulting Tota) Escalatinn
¥ e EORSIES : b Base OH Profit Billm | FC
Function Labor Cateyories Finn Rate Rate s

Tele-communications Enginecr Pabysonics |S 4781 |S  9084]S  1386]S 15251 ]S 15633

Tele-Comm / Security

Security Engineer |I'otysonics § 31618 60068 21718 084 ]s 10336

Sincerely,
Essi Najafi

Execulive Viee President / Frincipal
Global Engineering Solutions

8/17/3018 Confidential



o GLOBA-1 —  OPID:LIM
ACORD ATE [MMDDIYYYY
— CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE Y oaaT

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBEROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate doss not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsementys).

PRODUCER 410-821-1995 FONTACT Lisa Imbraguglio
DANA ins. and Risk Mgmt. "PHONE TEICPL eI oy L TRTT
9-B West Ridgely Rd., #100 | [AC, Na, Ext): 410 _831_ 1995 - :Fl.'é._N_o]_:410 821-1997
Timonium, MD 21093-5113 fialk o Lisa@dana-ins.com
Lisa Imbraguglio e '
INSURER{S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC §
| msurer a: RLI Insurance Co. 13056
INSURED  Global Engineering Solutions | INSURER B :
6700A Rockledge Dr., Ste. 301 . i
Bethesda, MD 20817 (NSURERC ;
INSURER D :
INSURERE :
INSURER £ :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DPOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

ISR TYPE OF INSURANCE an POLICY NUMBER RO T | e ] LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 2,000,000
CLAIMS-MADE | X | OCCUR Y PSB0007770 06/27/2018 | 06/27/2019 | At Gl QRN eD 1,000,000
MED EXP {Any one parson 10,000
PERSOMAL & ADVINJURY | § 2,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER ENERAL AGGREGAT s 4,000,000
X | poucy tiad Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 4,000,000
OTHER $
A | AautToMOBILE LIARILITY COMBIN%DSiNGLE LIMI7 . 1,000,000
ANY AUTO Y PSAD002582 06/27/2018 | 06/27/2019 | BODILY INJURY (Per person] | §
Em%ESDONLY X EE%?ULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident} | §
X | WfSomy | X! NGNS Gt it
A | X |umerewarme | X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE| ¥ PSE0003871 06/27/2018 | 06/27/2019 | , - coccnre 5,000,000
CED RETENTION § ¢
A | NSEER SRR, e [ XT20
A,#I;_;gmﬂla%,%mﬁgscwﬁ I lwia PSW0004338 06/27/2018 | 08/27/2019 | .| .cn accinent . 1,000,000
{Mandatory in E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 1,000,000
Mj%m : EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
A |Professional RDP0032956 06/27/2018| 06/27/2019 |Per Claim 5,000,000
Liability Aggregate 5,000,000)
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 01, Additianal Rermarks Schedule, may be attached if mora space Is required)

Contract Number 638-15-7

Arlington County, Virginia and its officers, elected and appointed
officials, employees, and agents are Additional Insured in regard to
General, Auto and Excess Liabilities. 30 days written notice prior to
cancellation, material change or reduction in coverage.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
COUNTYB

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELWERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

County Board of

g;gggéfn c‘:luntyB’ VIll-g]niad AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

arendon Boulevar

Sulte 500 Lisa Imbraguglio
Arlington, VA 22201

ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved,

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




. nooercope COUNTYB GLOBA-1 PAGE 2
NOTEPAD: nsurReD's NaME  Global Engineering Solutions OP ID: LIM Date (B/27/2018

A.::ling'ton County, its officers, elected and appointed officials,
employees, and agents are Additional Insureds in regard to General and
Excess Liability. Arlington Virginia shall receive 30 days notice of

cancellation, non-renewal or reduction in coverage or material change in
coverage.




